to our repurchase of 309,346 ordinary shares in our market repurchase program subsequent to that date. Pro forma net tangible
book value per ordinary share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total assets, less intangible assets, net and the
amount paid to effect such repurchases of ordinary shares, and dividing that amount by the pro forma number of ordinary shares
outstanding as at June 30, 2010.

Without taking into account any other changes in such pro forma net tangible book value after June 30, 2010, other than to give
effect to the sale by us of 7,000,000 ordinary shares offered in this offering at the public offering price of $4.50 per ordinary share
and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as-
adjusted net tangible book value as at June 30, 2010 would have been RMB992.4 million ($146.3 million), or RMB13.5 ($1.99) per
outstanding ordinary share. This represents an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible book value of RMB1.5 ($0.22) per
ordinary share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in the pro forma net tangible book value of RMB17.1 ($2.51)
per ordinary share to purchasers of our ordinary shares in this offering. The following table illustrates such dilution on a per
ordinary share basis:

 Per Ordinary
Share

Public offering price  $ 4.50
Pro forma net tangible book value as at June 30, 2010   1.77
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value to existing shareholders attributable to

the offering
  0.22

As-adjusted pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to the offering   1.99
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new investors in the offering   2.51

If the underwriter exercises its option in full to purchase up to an aggregate of 1,207,500 additional ordinary shares in this
offering as described in this prospectus supplement, the pro forma as-adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after the
offering and the dilution to the new investors would be the same amounts described above.

The foregoing table does not take into effect further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding
warrants having a per share exercise price less than the offering price per share in this offering. As at June 30 and November 2,

[…]

We are registering ordinary shares currently owned by the Selling Shareholders listed below to be sold under this prospectus
(the “Shares”).

The following table sets forth the name of the Selling Shareholders, the number of ordinary shares owned by the Selling
Shareholders immediately prior to the date of this prospectus and the number of Shares to be offered by the Selling Shareholders
pursuant to this prospectus. Percentage of beneficial ownership before this offering is based on 66,746,350 of our ordinary shares
outstanding as of October 19, 2010. Beneficial ownership is based on information furnished by the Selling Shareholders and our
share ledger maintained by Continental Stock Transfer & Trust Company as transfer agent for our ordinary shares.

The Selling Shareholders may offer for sale all or part of the Shares from time to time. The table below assumes that the Selling
Shareholders will sell all of the Shares offered for sale. The Selling Shareholders are under no obligation, however, to sell any
Shares pursuant to this prospectus.

 Beneficial Ownership
Before Offering(1)

 Number of
Shares Offered

 Beneficial Ownership
After Offering

Selling Shareholder  Number  Percentage  Number  Percentage

Asset Managers Holdings Co Ltd(2)   2,845,185   4.3%   1,422,593   1,422,592   2.1%
Great Avenue Investments Limited   2,801,478   4.2%   1,400,739   1,400,739   2.1%
New Horizon Cellstar   2,501,320   3.7%   1,250,660   1,250,660   1.9%
Atlantis China Star Fund   2,464,515   3.7%   907,979   1,556,536   2.3%
HTSS Capital Limited   1,807,382   2.7%   903,691   903,691   1.4%
Megastar Management (China) Ltd   1,429,326   2.1%   714,663   714,663   1.1%
Pantheon China Acquisition Limited   1,291,667(3)   1.9%   1,291,667(3)   0   —
The China Development Capital   1,124,165   1.7%   1,124,165   0   —
State Street Bank & Trust Co   1,124,165   1.7%   1,124,165   0   —
Indus Asia Pacific Master Fund Ltd   1,003,507   1.5%   293,859   709,648   1.1%
Huge Ally Investments Limited   728,129(4)   1.1%   364,065   364,064   0.5%
Bethella Investments Limited   726,383(5)   1.1%   363,192   363,191(5)   0.5%
Indus Opportunity Master Fund Ltd   668,971   1.0%   668,971   0   —%
Time Galaxy Limited   409,216(6)   0.6%   204,608   204,608   0.3%
Time Region Holdings Limited   409,216   0.6%   204,608   204,608   0.3%
Muaratai Investments Limited   389,134   0.6%   194,567   194,567   0.3%
Atlantis China Fortune Fund   389,134   0.6%   194,567   194,567   0.3%
Super Castle Investments Limited   342,500(7)   0.5%   342,500(7)   0   —
Kevin Kezhong Wu   564,483(8)   0.8%   564,483(8)   0   —
Christina Jun Mu   166,667(9)   0.2%   166,667(9)   0   —
Jennifer J Weng   100,000(10)   0.1%   100,000(10)   0   —
Earlybird Capital Inc.   83,198   0.1%   83,198   0   —
Hunter S Reisner   47,114(11)   0.1%   47,114(11)   0   —
Francisco A Garcia   50,667(11)   0.1%   50,667(11)   0   —
Qiang Sean Wang   45,000   0.1%   45,000   0   —
Easton Capital Corp Defined Benefit Plan   41,667(11)   0.1%   41,667(11)   0   —
Total   23,554,189(12)   35.3%   14,070,055(12)   9,484,134   14.2%

(1) Beneficial ownership and percentage ownership are determined in accordance with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission. In
calculating the number of shares beneficially owned and the percentage ownership of a Selling Shareholder, shares underlying options held by
such Selling Shareholder that are either currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days from October 19, 2010 are deemed outstanding.
These shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other Selling Shareholders.

(2) On September 1, 2010, Asset Managers Holdings Co., Ltd. changed its name to Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd.